appears on their records.  At the time of their separation, or election at 22 

the time of entry in and/or at least forty five (45) days prior to exit from 23 

the Consolidated Plan DROP, as the case may be, such payment shall 24 

not exceed the equivalent of a total of one thousand three hundred 25 

(1,300) hours for 24-hour employees, and nine hundred and sixty (960) 26 

hours for 40-hour employees (2600 x .50; 1920 x .50).  Such payment 27 

shall only be made if the employee has, at the time of his/her 28 

separation, or entry in the Consolidated Plan DROP, used less than fifty 29